### 900661007 12/07/2021

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM693001 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900651703

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLARIANT AG		08/06/2021	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airnov, Inc.		
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive		
City:	Wilmington, New Castle		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19808		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3762150	EQ-CAN
Registration Number:	3762151	EQ-PAK
Registration Number:	3762586	IDC

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123368001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Max Vern

Address Line 1: Amster, Rothstein & Ebenstein LLP

Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10350/275

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Max Vern

SIGNATURE: /Max Vern/

DATE SIGNED: 12/07/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0738

900661007

source=Clariant AG-Airnov, Inc. - Amended Deed of Assignment#page1.tif source=Clariant AG-Airnov, Inc. - Amended Deed of Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0739

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement") is dated 06 August 2021 and is entered into by and between CLARIANT AG, a company with an address of Rothausstrasse 61, 4132 Muttenz, Switzerland ("Assignor") and AIRNOV, INC., a company with an address of 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle, DE 19808, USA ("Assignee"), and is made with respect to the following recitals.

MB

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Marks"):

Trademark	Country	Application/Registration No.	Registration Date 03/09/2018	
COMPATILUS	SWITZERLAND	724635		
EQ-BAG	SWITZERLAND	687700	12/05/2016	
EQ-CAN	SWITZERLAND	690745	22/07/2016	
EQIUS	SWITZERLAND	712592	06/02/2018	
EQ-PAK	SWITZERLAND	687702	12/05/2016	
STABLUS	SWITZERLAND	701283	20/04/2017	
VITAPAC	SWITZERLAND	678049	18/09/2015	
EQ-CAP	SWITZERLAND	687701	12/05/2016	
EQ-STOPPER	SWITZERLAND	682262	30/12/2015	
COMPATILUS	CHINA	32584423	14/04/2019	
EQIUS	CHINA	28816899	21/01/2019	
EQIUS	CHINA	28816900	21/01/2019	
EQIUS	CHINA	28816901	21/01/2019	
GETTER CAN	CHINA	28995999	28/12/2018	
HAT	CHINA	29720463	21/01/2019	
HAT	CHINA	29720464	21/01/2019	
HAT	CHINA	29720465	28/03/2019	
EQ-PAK	EUROPEAN UNION	6902548	09/05/2008	

MB

TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0740

EQ-CAN	EUROPEAN UNION	6902431	07/10/2009 19/06/2006	
HANDY ACTIVE TUBE	EUROPEAN UNION	4316171		
iDC	EUROPEAN UNION	8340358	23/12/2009	
EQ-CAN	USA	3762150	12/05/2010	
EQ-PAK	USA	3762151	23/03/2010	
IDC	USA 3	3762586	23/03/2010	
IDC	AUSTRALIA	1434992	30/07/2012	
COMPATILUS	CANADA	1906989	Pending	
POLE-SORB	HONG KONG	301687348	12/08/2010	
VITAPAC	HONG KONG	303499192	07/08/2015	
VITAPAC	PAKISTAN	394990	14/07/2018	
VITAPAC	TAIWAN	01765489	01/03/2016	

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor of the ongoing and existing business or portion thereof of Assignor related to the Marks.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in any typeface, stylization, colors, and/or capitalization, and any foreign applications and registrations of the foregoing, including the goodwill associated therewith.

				· 4.	
Signatures					
Assignor	Survive Company and Found the True Tree  Company Tree Tree Tree Tree Tree Tree Tree Tre	Carrie III. Strait Mail Trout territoria. 	Assignee M // -		(
$(-\lambda t)$	M(C)		1 1a yeur	re with	-1
Name:	Title:	The second secon	Name:	Title:	400 <del>000000000000000000000000</del>

Tanja Gualtieri
Authorized Signatory

Dr. Birgit Wüst
Authorized Signatory

Matthias BROMMER Brendent of Aunov, Inc

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007505 FRAME: 0741

**RECORDED: 10/22/2021**